
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Tyler Gaffalione 204 53 41 39 26 65 103 30 29 101 23 23 85 39 46 $5.30
Edgard J. Zayas 295 49 47 45 17 48 158 26 16 137 23 17 70 22 31 $8.60
Nik Juarez 271 48 38 27 18 42 135 24 18 136 24 18 59 18 31 $9.30
Emisael Jaramillo 235 48 37 26 20 47 133 35 26 102 13 13 62 28 45 $7.00
Miguel Angel Vasquez 301 44 42 44 15 43 162 21 13 139 23 17 39 11 28 $10.10
Reylu Gutierrez* 176 26 27 9 15 35 97 16 16 79 10 13 16 10 63 $10.20
Luca Panici 169 20 25 21 12 39 81 12 15 88 8 9 5 0 0 $15.90
Jonathan J. Gonzales 129 18 16 16 14 39 65 14 22 64 4 6 5 3 60 $16.30
Jose A. Batista 150 14 14 26 9 36 62 8 13 88 6 7 11 1 9 $12.40
Romero Ramsay Maragh* 106 11 8 17 10 34 84 10 12 22 1 5 12 4 33 $8.60

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Tyler Gaffalione 10 2 20 74 15 20 142 36 25 35 11 31 11 2 18 0 0 0 79 19 24 125 34 27
Edgard J. Zayas 10 2 20 124 22 18 218 38 17 39 3 8 14 4 29 0 0 0 113 13 12 182 36 20
Nik Juarez 11 2 18 129 17 13 206 39 19 38 8 21 13 0 0 0 0 0 109 18 17 162 30 19
Emisael Jaramillo 7 2 29 103 16 16 162 36 22 35 7 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 82 13 16 153 35 23
Miguel Angel Vasquez 14 2 14 123 16 13 234 31 13 32 4 13 11 3 27 0 0 0 112 23 21 189 21 11
Reylu Gutierrez* 0 0 0 60 9 15 147 22 15 15 2 13 2 1 50 0 0 0 58 11 19 118 15 13
Luca Panici 4 1 25 62 5 8 124 17 14 28 3 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 75 11 15 94 9 10
Jonathan J. Gonzales 3 0 0 54 6 11 105 14 13 8 1 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 58 9 16 71 9 13
Jose A. Batista 4 0 0 60 7 12 121 12 10 15 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 58 7 12 92 7 8
Romero Ramsay Maragh* 3 1 33 38 4 11 94 10 11 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 35 1 3 71 10 14
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Ralph E. Nicks 65 15 9 9 23 51 38 10 26 27 5 19 12 6 50 $10.20
Victor Barboza, Jr. 71 13 13 16 18 59 50 12 24 21 1 5 18 8 44 $5.70
Todd A. Pletcher 60 13 11 9 22 55 30 9 30 30 4 13 26 9 35 $5.00
Oscar M. Gonzalez 34 13 6 2 38 62 22 9 41 12 4 33 6 3 50 $10.00
Ralph Ziadie 35 13 6 0 37 54 20 5 25 15 8 53 14 10 71 $5.00
Marcus J. Vitali 67 12 12 6 18 45 34 8 24 33 4 12 16 5 31 $10.20
Armando De la cerda 73 12 10 13 16 48 43 8 19 30 4 13 22 6 27 $7.90
Gustavo Delgado 34 12 6 3 35 62 20 8 40 14 4 29 7 5 71 $8.40
Peter R. Walder 58 11 9 6 19 45 34 6 18 24 5 21 13 7 54 $8.40
Gilberto Zerpa 20 10 2 2 50 70 18 10 56 2 0 0 13 8 62 $5.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Ralph E. Nicks 5 0 0 29 6 21 46 11 24 13 4 31 3 0 0 0 0 0 21 4 19 44 11 25
Victor Barboza, Jr. 0 0 0 24 2 8 60 12 20 4 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 23 5 22 48 8 17
Todd A. Pletcher 6 2 33 38 8 21 33 9 27 19 4 21 6 0 0 0 0 0 28 4 14 32 9 28
Oscar M. Gonzalez 0 0 0 19 9 47 16 5 31 7 2 29 3 2 67 0 0 0 16 7 44 18 6 33
Ralph Ziadie 0 0 0 8 2 25 24 7 29 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 6 1 17 29 12 41
Marcus J. Vitali 2 0 0 31 5 16 60 12 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 7 17 26 5 19
Armando De la cerda 2 0 0 26 3 12 51 7 14 13 2 15 6 0 0 0 0 0 33 4 12 40 8 20
Gustavo Delgado 0 0 0 14 4 29 23 9 39 5 2 40 4 0 0 0 0 0 14 5 36 20 7 35
Peter R. Walder 0 0 0 16 2 13 50 9 18 5 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 7 25 30 4 13
Gilberto Zerpa 0 0 0 7 3 43 18 9 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 18 9 50

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Dream Saturday 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 3 3 100 $4.50
Prince Tito 4 3 0 0 75 75 4 3 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.90
Travy Boy 4 2 2 0 50 100 4 2 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.50
Manolete 4 2 1 1 50 100 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $8.90
Get a Move On It 5 2 1 0 40 60 1 1 100 4 1 25 0 0 0 $14.00
Diddley 4 2 1 0 50 75 2 2 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 $10.90
Small Fortune 4 2 1 0 50 75 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.20
Grace's Drama 3 2 1 0 67 100 2 2 100 1 0 0 3 2 67 $4.40
Browns Gap 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 3 2 67 $4.10
Til the End 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 $6.30

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 04/05/2018 to 06/09/2018



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Arindel 39 8 1 11 21 51 24 3 13 15 5 33 2 0 0 $19.60
Grupo 7C Racing Stable 31 7 7 4 23 58 21 5 24 10 2 20 7 3 43 $8.50
Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc. 34 7 5 3 21 44 17 4 24 17 3 18 12 3 25 $8.10
Bruno Schickedanz 29 7 5 0 24 41 18 7 39 11 0 0 4 2 50 $18.00
Crossed Sabres Farm LLC 27 6 5 2 22 48 8 3 38 19 3 16 5 3 60 $10.50
Vicente Stella Stables LLC 14 6 3 1 43 71 11 6 55 3 0 0 2 0 0 $8.80
Big Lick Farm 18 6 0 3 33 50 2 0 0 16 6 38 2 2 100 $10.30
Thoroughbred Champions Training Center LLC 88 5 5 10 6 23 67 4 6 21 1 5 1 0 0 $38.00
Drawing Away Stable 34 5 5 3 15 38 18 2 11 16 3 19 6 2 33 $7.80
Auricchio and Jacobson LLC/RaDon 11 5 1 0 45 55 9 3 33 2 2 100 2 2 100 $14.70

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Arindel 11 2 18 16 2 13 21 6 29 16 2 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 4 25 23 4 17
Grupo 7C Racing Stable 0 0 0 17 3 18 14 3 21 9 2 22 6 1 17 0 0 0 11 4 36 20 3 15
Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc. 2 0 0 14 2 14 25 5 20 5 1 20 3 0 0 0 0 0 15 3 20 19 4 21
Bruno Schickedanz 0 0 0 11 3 27 25 7 28 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 8 17 6 35
Crossed Sabres Farm LLC 0 0 0 9 2 22 24 6 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 33 9 0 0
Vicente Stella Stables LLC 0 0 0 7 4 57 6 2 33 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 4 2 50 10 4 40
Big Lick Farm 0 0 0 8 3 38 14 5 36 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 50 8 1 13
Thoroughbred Champions Training Center LLC 6 0 0 46 3 7 72 4 6 7 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 19 1 5 69 4 6
Drawing Away Stable 0 0 0 18 1 6 25 4 16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 25 3 12
Auricchio and Jacobson LLC/RaDon 0 0 0 2 1 50 10 4 40 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 5 45

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 04/05/2018 to 06/09/2018


